of the city for not less than one (1) year prior to his or her election. His or her 2 

term of office shall begin on the first day of January following his or her 3 

election and shall be for two (2) years in cities with populations of less than 4 

twelve thousand (12,000) as determined by the most recent federal decennial 5 

census, and for four (4) years in cities with populations of twelve thousand 6 

(12,000) or more as determined by the most recent federal decennial census, 7 

except as provided by KRS 83A.050. A member shall be at least eighteen (18) 8 

years of age, shall be a qualified voter in the city, and shall reside in the city 9 

throughout his or her term of office. 10 

(b) If a city crosses the twelve thousand (12,000) population threshold, either 11 

through an increase or decrease in population, as determined by the most 12 

recent federal decennial census, the adjusted terms of office shall take effect 13 

at the next regular election after the conclusion of the term of office of the 14